

01 FC:8021

09 - 21-03



	07-28-20	003		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	1025086	87	ned original documents or	r copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	71022	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(i	ies)
Xanalys, Inc.	(-18-0)	Name: Xanaly		
	• 70	Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Dyes DNs	Street Address:		
attached?		95 Sawyer Ro Three Univers		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	٦			
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Waltham		
Other		State: MA Zip: 02453		
Execution Date: Janua	Additional name address(es) atta		x No	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	Iditional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s) 6,052,693	hereby certify that, on the date in the was deposited with the U.S. Inderessed for delivery to the C.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2 Post Office to Addressee service.	Commissioner for Pater
7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -		<u> </u>	Verne (Print)	Signature O
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be it		6. Total number o patents involve		1
Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C.		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3166	3/0G928US0	x Enclosed	 -	
Street Address:		Authorize	ed to be charged to de	posit account
P.O. Box 5257		Authorize	ed to be charged to cre	edit card
		(Form 2038		
Citus Stat	to: Zin:	8. Deposit accou		
City: Stat New York NY	e: Zip: 10150-5257	(Attach duplicate co	04-0100 opy of this page if paying by o	dangeit aggrupt)
	DO NOT USE T		py or this page ii paying by o	reposit account)
. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur		rmation is true and	l correct and any attache	ed copy
Chanah Brenenson - 47,4	ΔI	-1 Rose	18/c	,
Name of Person Signing		Signature	74 10/C	ate
_	including cover sheet, attachi	ments, and documents	s: 5	
00000188 6052693				
40.00 a				
Express Mail Label No.	Dated:			
· /		_		11

43226412155

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:30 PM 01/28/2002 020051523 - 1463223

THUE MOVE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KANALYS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

XANALYS ILC (a Delaware Imuged Labelity company)

Kenaha LLC, a Delaware finated habitay company, does busely certify as follows:

FIRST: The name and gove of domicule of such of the constituent cutties (the "Consument Baltaes") to the merger sit:

NAME

STATE

Xanaha, Inc.

Delaware

Xenska LLC

Delawate.

SECOND: A Merger Agreement, dated as of January 24, 2002 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Xanalys, Inc., a Delawate corporation ("R-INC.") and Runalys LLC, a Delawate humed liability company ("K-LLC"), providing for the merger of X-INC, with and into X-LLC (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, conflied, concented and antiquowledged by each of the Comminser Educate as accordance with the requirements of Section 764 of the General Componition Law of the Since of Delaware.

THIRD

The name of the surviving entity (the "Surviving Emity") shall

be Xanniya LLC.

The economical Marger Agreement is on file at the office of this Surviving FOURTH Proto, the address of which is 95 Sawyer Road, Three University Park, Waltham, MA 02453.

FIFTH: A copy of the Mouser Agreement will be fundahed by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any mucholder or member of other of the Constituent Estimat.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Merger as of the 26th day of January, 2002.

> NAS James Dec Trie: President

PATENT

REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0358



Attorney Docket No.: 3166/0G928US0

Certificate of Express Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. in an envelope addressed to:

€ 340066595-US

MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature
Signature
Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"XANALYS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EXHALYS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "XANALYS LLC".

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 3:30

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3483223 8100M

020051513

Daniet Smith Hindson

larries Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1579793

DATE: 01-25-02

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 07/18/2003